P0400029055

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	_



02/06/04--01005--016 **78.75

FILED 04 FEB -5 PH 1:35 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

2

ř.

SUBJECT: Breakthrough Property Services INC. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

ť

1

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee ☎ \$78.75Filing Fee& Certificate of Status

\$78.75
\$87.50
Filing Fee
& Certified Copy
& Certificate of Status
ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM:

Name (Printed or typed)

1411 EL CAJON COURT Address

City, State & Zip

H07-971-2764 Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

FILED

Articles of Incorporation

.

04 FEB - 5 PM 1:35

of

SECRETARY OF STATE BREAKTHROUGH PROPERTY SERVICES INCIALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

1. Corporate Name

_ _ . .. ___

ĉ

The name of the Corporation shall be: BREAKTHROUGH PROPERTY SERVICES INC.

The principal place of business of this corporation shall be 5302 LAKE LE CLAIRE ROAD, LUTZ, FL. 33558-4834

2. Registered Agent in Initial Registered Office

The registered agent and the street address of the initial registered office of this corporation in the State of Florida shall be: Steven M. Kleinberger, 1411 El Cajon Court, Winter Springs, Fl. 32708.

The Board of Directors from time to time may move the registered office to any other address in the State of Florida.

3. Nature of the Business:

The general nature of the business to be transacted by this corporation is to engage in any and all business permitted under the laws of the State of Florida, the United States or any other state, country, territory or nation.

4. Capital Stock.

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to issue and have outstanding at any one time is 7,500 shares with each share having a par value of \$1.00 per share.

5. Incorporator.

The name and mailing address of the incorporator signing these Articles of Incorporation as incorporator is:

STEVEN M. KLEINBERGER 1411 El Cajon Court Winter Springs, Fl. 32708

6. Existence.

The Corporation shall have perpetual existence, commencing on the date of filing of these articles of in the office of the Secretary of State, for the State of Florida

7. Board of Directors:

- -

÷.

_ ·

.7

This corporation shall have two directors initially. The number of directors may be increased or diminshed from time to time by By-Laws adopted by the stockholders, but shall never be less than one.

__ . . .

8. Initial Directors:

The names of the initial directors of this corporation and their street address are:

Gary Gibson: 5302 Lake Le Claire Road, Lutz, FL. 33549 Diane Bisbee: 5302 Lake Le Claire Road, Lutz, FL. 33549

The persons named as initial directors shall hold office for the first year of existence of this corporation or until their successors are elected or appointed and have qualified, whichever comes first.

(a) The books of the Corporation may be kept outside of the State of Florida at such place or places that may from time to time be designated by the Board of Directors.

(b)A increase in the number of directors shall be deemed to create a vacancy or vacancies in the Board of Directors, to be filled in the manner provided in the Bylaws. Any director or any officer elected or appointed by the stockholders or by the Board of Directors may be removed at any time, in such manner as shall be provided in the Bylaws.

(c) The Board of Directors shall have power to make and alter Bylaws, subject to such restrictions upon the exercise of such power as may be imposed by the stockholders in any bylaws adopted by them from time to time.

9. Initial Officers

The name and address of the initial officers of the corporation who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation or until their successors are elected/appointed are:

Gary Gibson: 5302 Lake Le Clare Rd. Lutz, FL. 33549- PRESIDENT (51%)

Diane Bisbee: 5302 Lake Le Clare Rd. Lutz, FL. 33549-VICE PRESIDENT (49%)

10. Amendment:

. .

These articles of incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the stockholders and approved at a stockholders meeting by at least a mjority of the stockholders entitled to vote, unless all the directors and all the stockholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certian amendment of the Articles of Incorporation be made.

.

11. Preemptive Rights:

Every shareholder upon slae for cash of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds has the right to purchase his pro-rata share thereof at the price at which it is offered to others.

12. By-Laws:

The power to adopt, alter, amend or repeal the bylaws shall be vested in the Board of Directors and the Shareholders.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporator has executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation on the 200 day of February, 2004.

Steven M. Kleinberger

State of FLORIDA)

County of SEMINOLE)

BEFORE ME, A notary public, personally appeared STEVEN M. KLEINBERGER to me known to be the person described as incorporator and executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, acknowledged before me that he subscribed to these Articles of Incorporation on the 200 day of February 2004. The following was provided as identification: ORIVERS Lisense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal/the day and year above written.



My commission expires:

1 .

Notary Public's Signature State of Florida at Large

Notary Public's Printed Name

ACCEPTANCE OF DESIGNATION

Having been designated as registered agent for the above name corporation to accept service of process at the address listed, I hereby accept said designation and agree to act in this capacity and to comply with the revisions of said act relative to keeping open said office.

Registered Agent

FEB-5 PH 1:35 FILED RY OF STATI SEE, FLORM